
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
:; ..

)-OJOwc.. 12Z CiLL-q
0: :t .. (0o~:t(O
t:£'-.~ 13~0"E0

_roCOÇZ ;,0OJ Q) 14_0"s~
oz 00
wZci
I~ c.è 15i-Iroo
LL U) OJ rooi.8Æ
w i- 1i 0: 16OO:OJcÜ:~5.3
LL 0 C"

170o:~

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT (NO. 30235)

30235
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 30235 (this

"Amendment") is made and entered, in duplicate, as of July 1, 2012, for reference

purposes only, pursuant to a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long

Beach ("Agency") at its meeting on September 4, 2007, by and between 'ARINC

Incorporated ("ARINC"), and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation

("Customer").

WHEREAS, ARINC and Customer entered into a Service Agreement dated

September 1, 2007 (the "Contract") whereby ARINC agreed to provide certain software,

hardware and maintenance services at the Long Beach Airport; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the authorize amount that may

be expended by Customer under the Contract in connection with the expiration of the

term of the Contract and the completion of ARINC's services thereunder.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in

the Contract, the parties agree as follows:

1. The Contract is amended so that the maximum authorized amount to

be paid by Customer to ARINC for services performed in connection with the Contract is

up to One Million Five Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-Seven and

No/100 Dollars ($1,588,337).

2. Except as expressly amended herein, all of the terms and conditions

of the Contract are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect.

II

II

II

II

II

II

1 tARINC Amendment.OC



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
:; ..)-OJowc.. 12Z CiLL-qo:~£~o --

t: ~ --. '1 13._ N~0"E0
_ ro coÇZ ;,0

OJ Q) 14_0"S~
oz 00
wZci
I~ c.è 15i-Iroo
LL U) OJ rooi.8Æ
wi-1i 0: 16OO:OJcÜ:~5.3
LL 0 C"

170o:~

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

"Organization"

ARINC INCORPORATED, a corporation

By:
Name:
Title:

By:
Name:
Title:

"City"

~4~~~,;,Re: 'J Su.oa."1 Srfi""ç

CITY OF LONG BEACH

By:
Name:
Title:

This First Amendment

j\'J""51- \ 3 , 2012.
ROBERTnH:NNON,

By -l~
Deputy

A12-01245

ARINC Amendment.OC

2

approved as to form on
EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CllY CHARTER.


